## TOWN OF WAYLAND – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Community Preservation Committee

FILED BY: Gretchen G. Schuler

DATE OF MEETING: March 4, 2015

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building

Note: Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerks business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

## **AGENDA - 03-04-15**

## **Community Preservation Committee**

- 1) Public Comment
- 2) Public Informational Meeting on CPC Warrant articles. Q & A Included.
  - a) Set Aside Funds for Later Spending
  - Transfer of Community Housing Funds to Wayland Municipal Affordable Housing Trust
  - c) Set Aside Funds for Later Spending on Open Space
  - d) Fund Land Management Studies for Conservation Land
  - e) Purchase 246 Stonebridge Road
  - f) Stabilize two of four arches of Stone's Bridge off Stonebridge Road
  - g) Fund Rail Trail along Wayland 3-miles Section of Railroad
  - h) Study Multi-purpose Athletic Field at Oxbow Meadows (former Nike Site)
  - i) Design and Construct Trails and Parking at Dudley Woods
- 3) Minutes of December 17, 2014 and January 07, 2015 Meetings.
- 4) Other CPA related matters not known in advance.
- 5) Adjourn.